отт РТО-1595 (Rev. 09/04 MB No. 0651-0029 (exp. 06/30/52005) 06 - 08 - 2	United States Patent ar	nd Trademark Offic		
		et No.:		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please	HQ			
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party			
	2. Name and address of receiving party	(165)		
Horst Zimmermann and Stefan Schweinsberg	Name: WEGU GmbH & Co. KG	0		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:	1 2		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	-	U.S 150		
	Street Address: Mündener Strasse 31	<u>/4</u>		
Execution Date(s): <u>06/01/06</u> Assignment Merger		113007		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kassel			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	Country: Germany Zip: D-34123			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🕅 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new			
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	2			
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]			
Coorne N. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$			
George M. Thomas Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit action			
100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	 Enclosed None required (government interest not a 	ffecting title)		
	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: 770-933-9500 Fax Number: 770-951-0933	a. Credit Card Last 4 Number: 6063			
E-Mail Address: george.thomas@tkhr.com	Expiration Date: 01/09			
	 b. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778 Authorized User Name: George M. Thomas 			
0 1				
9. Signature: Signature	6/1/06			
		[]		
George M. Thomas Total number of pages inc Name of the Person Signing	luding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	2		
		L		

cordation Services, Director of the United s Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

06/05/2006 KBETENA1 00000030 11445012

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017966 FRAME: 0316

S.5

REMBERG HUEPPE + PARTNER W 02101

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/We,

	Horst Zimmermann	Walburger Strasse 29; D- 34260 Kaufungen,
1		Germany
	Stefan Schweinsberg	
2	of	Kirchweg 5; D - 34253 Lohfelden, Germany

hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Elastic loop for suspending the exhaust system of a motor vehicle

Whereas,

WEGU GmbH & Co. KG

Mündener Straße 31 of D-34123 Kassel, Germany

hereafter referred to assignee whose mailing address is

WEGU GmbH & Co. KG; P.O. Box 31 04 20; D-34113 Kassel, Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	1st	 day of _	June	, 2006.	
				(1: Signature of Applicant)	
				y desta	
		×.		(2: Signature of Applicant)	

LOCATION:+49 551 4887711

RX TIME 06/01 '06 09:34

PATENT REEL: 017966 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 06/01/2006